## **MASTER COMMUNITY**

Diamond Cove is part of a planned development located within a Master Community named Buena Vista Woods. This community consists of Diamond Cove and Emerald Forest. Diamond Cove and Emerald forest share the recreation area and split the cost proportionately by community member count. Buena Vista Woods Boulevard is maintained by the Buena Vista Woods Master Association, and managed by a Management Company. Part of your Association Fees is contributed to the upkeep of the Master Association.

You are a Member of the Buena Vista Woods HOA and we have provided the Covenants below.

A quarterly "Buena Vista Woods" neighborhood magazine is sent to all members and contains news and notices for Diamond Cove and Emerald Forest. We welcome resident's articles for inclusion in the magazine.